1	State of Arkansas
2	89th General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2013 HR 1037
4	
5	By: Representative Davis
6	
7	HOUSE RESOLUTION
8	A RESOLUTION TO AMEND RULE 54 OF THE RULES OF THE
9	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY-NINTH GENERAL
10	ASSEMBLY.
11	
12	
13	Subtitle
14	TO AMEND RULE 54 OF THE RULES OF THE
15	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY-
16	NINTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY.
17	
18	
19	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY-NINTH GENERAL
20	ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
21	
22	SECTION 1. Rule 54(a)(1) of the Rules of the House of Representatives
23	of the Eighty-Ninth General Assembly is amended to read as follows:
24	
25	54.(a)(1) Members of the standing committees shall be selected by House
26	District Caucuses of members-elect on the Friday following the November
27	General Election with each caucus selecting five (5) members for each "A"
28	standing committee and five (5) members for each "B" standing committee. The
29	members-elect of the Second District Caucus shall select up to three (3)
30	members for each standing committee from within the Pulaski County membership
31	and the remaining members for each standing committee from without the
32	Pulaski County membership; this provision may be waived by majority vote of
33	the members-elect from without Pulaski County. Standing committee membership
34	shall be confirmed at the same time that representatives are administered the
35	oath of office.
36	

